

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in Crl.MC No.6255/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANISH BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 03/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Nasirr, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. for
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after one month.

The petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.11.5 lac within a period of
one month from today with the Secretary General of this Court.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

In default of payment of the above amount, the interim order shall stand
vacated.(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master