

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 6 1 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 31/ 0 5 / 2 0 0 7 in CRL MC No. 62 5 5 / 2 0 0 5
of The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

MANI S H BA J A J

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E (N C T OF DE L H I) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 02/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, Adv.
Mr. E. R. Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukr al, Adv.
for M/S P.H. P a r e k h & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the amount which has been deposited in the
Registry of this Court may be kept in an interest bearing account in a
scheduled bank for a period of three months.

Interim order dated 03. 0 7 . 2 0 0 7 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)
Court Master

Court Mas

ter