

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in CRLMC No. 6255/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANISH BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Ranjit, Adv.

Mr. L.S. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. D. Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thoma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have arrived at a settlement in terms of the Compromise Deed dated 11.1.2008. They have produced before us a copy of the Compromise Deed. The same is taken on record.

In view of the compromise deed, nothing survives in this petition and the same is disposed of in terms thereof.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)